

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 82 of 2022

Salam Gopen Singh

Appellant

-Versus-

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

16.06.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Heard Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, appearing for the appellants.

Notice before admission, returnable on 08.07.2022.

Mr. RK Umakanta, learned Government Advocate, takes notice for respondents No. 1 & 2; Mr. RS Reisang, learned senior counsel, takes notice for respondent No. 3; and Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel, appears on caveat for respondent No. 4. They waive further notice and seek time to file their replies.

As it is stated that there was an interim order during the pendency of the writ petition and this matter requires to be heard at length, there shall be interim stay of promotion to the post of Subedar under SC category in Manipur Police Department, till the next date of hearing, so as to avoid unnecessary complications.

Post on 08.07.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep