

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 82 of 2022

Salam Gopen Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A BIMOL SINGH**

05.08.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears for the appellant.
Mr. RK Umakanta, learned Government Advocate, appears for the State authorities.
Ms. Momota Devi Oinam, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 3.

Adjournment is sought by Mr. A. Romesh, learned counsel, representing
Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the respondent No. 4, on the ground of some
personal difficulty.

Post on 12.08.2022.

Earlier interim order shall stand extended till then.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana