

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 82 of 2022

Salam Gopen Singh

... Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

10-02-2023

A. Bimol Singh, J.

Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appeared for the appellant, Mr. R.K. Umakanta, learned GA appeared for the respondents No. 1 and 2, Mrs. Momota Oinam, learned counsel appeared for the respondent No. 3 and Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appeared for the respondent No. 4.

Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel seeks one week's time for filing a supplementary affidavit in connection with the copy of the Service Book submitted by Mr. R.K. Umakanta in this court.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 24-02-2023.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Devananda