

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WA No. 82 of 2022

Salam Gopen Singh

... Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

24-02-2023

A. Bimol Singh, J.

Mr. O. Ratankumar, learned Dy. GA appears for the State respondents and Ms. Beedyasaree, learned counsel representing Mrs. Momota Oinam, learned counsel appeared for the MPSC.

Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for taking up this matter after the Holi vacation.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 24-03-2023.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Devananda