

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WA No. 82 of 2022

Salam Gopen Singh

... Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

03-08-2023

A. Bimol Singh, J.

Mr. L. Anand, learned counsel and the Secretary of the High Court Bar Association of Manipur submitted before this court that due to volatile law and order situation that suddenly arose today in the State of Manipur, many of the advocates could not attend this court today. The learned counsel, accordingly, made a prayer on behalf of all the members of the Bar Association for adjourning the cases listed today on another date and for passing appropriate order for extension of the interim order till the next date.

In view of the submission made above, let this case be listed again on 24-08-2023.

Interim order, if any, shall stand extended till the next date.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Devananda