

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 82 of 2022

Salam Gopen Singh

Applicant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

05.10.2023

Mr. Rk Umakanta, learned Government Advocate appearing for the State respondents seeks 2 (two) weeks' time for filing a reply to the additional affidavit filed by the appellant.

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant submitted that the appeal be disposed of before the ensuing Pooja vacation.

In view of the prayer made by the learned Government Advocate, list this case again on 19.10.2023.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Sapana