

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 82 of 2022

Salam Gopen Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

19.10.2023

Ms. Gangarani, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 4 made a prayer for taking up this matter after 2 (two) weeks on the ground of personal difficulty.

On the other hand, Mr. RK Umakanta, learned Government Advocate appearing for the State respondents No. 1 & 2 seeks 2 (two) weeks' further time for filing a reply to the additional affidavit filed by the appellant.

Mrs. O. Momota, learned counsel appearing for the MPSC also seeks some time for advancing arguments.

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant submitted that he has no objection to the adjournment as sought by the counsel appearing for the respondents.

As prayed for, list this case again on 09.11.2023.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Sapana