

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 82 of 2022

Salam Gopen Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

28.02.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears on behalf of appellant; Mr. RK Umakanta, learned Government Advocate, appears on behalf of State respondents.

None appears on behalf of the private respondent.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

List on 13.03.2024.

Earlier interim order to continue till then.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep