

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 82 of 2022

Salam Gopen Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur and 3 Others

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

24.04.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears on behalf of the appellant and Mr. A. Mohendra, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the respondents.

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf the parties, the hearing of this writ appeal is adjourned.

List on 27.05.2024.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil