

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 82 of 2022

Salam Gopen Singh

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

26.02.2025

[A. Guneshwar, J]

Ms. Malemleima, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that matter may be listed on some other date.

Mr. RK. Umakanta, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Deputy G.A. appearing for the State and Mr. Lupenjit, learned counsel appearing for the private respondent have no objection.

List this case on 12.03.2025.

Earlier interim order shall be extended till then.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Bipin