

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 82 of 2022

Salam Gopen Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur and 3 Others

Respondents

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

15.04.2025

(D. Krishnakumar, C.J) :

List the matter on 06.05.2025.

Interim order already granted by this Court is extended till then.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil