

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 82 of 2022

Salam Gopen Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur and 3 Others

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

(K. Somashekar, C.J.)

02.06.2025

None appears for the appellant but Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Deputy Government Advocate for the State respondents is present before the court physically.

However, keeping in view the status of the case, it is deemed appropriate that this matter should be listed on 9th July, 2025.

However, keeping in view the status of the matter, it is deemed appropriate to extend the earlier interim order till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

Sushil

CHIEF JUSTICE