

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 82 of 2022

Salam Gopen Singh

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

O R D E R
[M. Sundar, CJ]

25.09.2025

Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel for appellant seeks time
citing difficulty.

Request acceded to.

List on 27.10.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin