

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 82 of 2022

Salam Gopen Singh

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

[M. Sundar, CJ]

26.02.2026

Re-notified, owing to paucity of time.

List on 11.03.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin