

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 82 of 2022

Salam Gopen Singh

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

... Respondent

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R
[M. Sundar, CJ]

30.03.2026

Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for appellant requests for rescheduling captioned matter citing difficulty for the arguing counsel.

Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Deputy Government Advocate on record for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel on record for respondent No. 4 are before this Court.

Afore-referred request of learned counsel for appellant is acceded to.

List on 20.04.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin