

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 82 of 2022

Salam Gopen Singh

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

[Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ]

31.07.2026

[1] As Division Bench has to break for Single Sittings for both
(Chief Justice and Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Bimol Singh), captioned matter
is re-notified.

[2] List on 25.08.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin