

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 82 of 2022

Salam Gopen Singh

Appellant/s

Vs.

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

Respondent/s

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
(ORDER)**

(Order of the Court was made by Mr. M. Sundar, CJ)

25.08.2026

[1] Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior advocate instructed by Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel on record for appellant; Mr. W. Niranjit, learned State Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2; Ms. Momota Devi Oinam, learned senior advocate instructed by Mr. Lucky Boy, learned counsel on record for respondent No. 3 and Ms. N. Johnybala, learned counsel representing her senior counsel Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel on record for respondent No. 4 are before this Court.

[2] Ms. N. Johnybala, learned counsel, requests for an adjournment citing difficulty for her senior Ms. A. Mohendro who is to argue the captioned matter.

[3] Other counsel and senior counsel do not oppose the afore-referred request of Ms. N. Johnybala.

[4] Afore-referred adjournment request of Ms. N. Johnybala, learned counsel citing difficulty for Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel on record for respondent No. 4, who is to argue the matter is acceded to.

[5] List on 06.10.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil